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2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 26 / DMAMPO
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

NHPP

54560

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IM-035()--13-77

I 35: SW I-35/80/235 Interchange in West Des
Moines

Grade and Pave, Bridge New, Traffic Signs

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$600,000
$480,000

$562,500
$450,000

$129,923,750
$103,939,000

$5,737,500
$4,590,000

$136,823,750
$109,459,000

DOT Note: Will use NHFP in 2027, also has MEGA Grant



RPA 3
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

NHPP

55633

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25681

NHSX-018-1()--3H-84

US 18: US 75 to Hull

Pave

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$5,552,037
$4,441,630

$5,552,037
$4,441,630



RPA 11
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

NHPP

55640

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25677

NHSX-030()--3H-08

US 30: Greene Co Line to Co Rd E41/G Ave

HMA Resurfacing/Cold-in-Place Recycling

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$7,433,019
$5,863,045

$7,433,019
$5,863,045




